
Viljandimaa noorte MV 
27-28.06.2017, Viljandi Linnastaadion 

 
I päev 

P 100m 
v.a  Märtin Jõe 22.05.2001 Põltsamaa 12,02 +2,0 
v.a  Markus Munski 6.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,65 +2,0 
 
P 1500m 
1 MJ Aaron Kais 23.03.1998 Jooksupartner 4.37,34 
2 PB Raul Viitmaa 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 5.21,99 
v.a  Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.42,64 
 
P kõrgushüpe 
1 PA Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 SJK 1.65 
2 PA Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 SJK 1.60 
v.a  Kristjan Kesselmann 8.11.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.65 
 
P teivashüpe 
1 PA Frederik Roosimägi 18.04.2000 KJS Sakala 3.62 
2 PB Margus Soosaar 9.10.2002 KJS Sakala 3.52 
3 PA Markus Aidla 17.10.2001 KJS Sakala 2.82 
v.a  Rudolfs Vucans 19.09.1999 LAT 4.52 
v.a  Ronalds Vucans 19.07.1993 LAT 4.52 
v.a  Jurijs Avsišchers 1.02.2002 LAT 3.42 
v.a  Ruuben Sonn 7.10.2003 TÜ ASK 2.92 
v.a  Varmo Pärnpuu 18.02.2004 EMÜ SK 2.72 
v.a  Henri Vink 15.12.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.72 
v.a  Kaur Kasuk 21.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.32 
 
P kaugushüpe 
1 MJ Siim Saar 8.07.1999 KJS Sakala 6.35 +4,6 
2 PA  Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 SJK 5.86 +5,9 5.61 +1,4 
3 PA  Ergo Männik 16.12.2001 SJK 5.01 +4,7 
v.a  Kristo Evard 2.07.1998 Põltsamaa 6.14 +2,0 
v.a  Märtin Jõe 22.05.2001 Põltsamaa 5.83 +3,7 
v.a  Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.70 +2,3 4.69 +1,7 
 
P kuulitõuge 
1 PA Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 13.21 5kg 
2 PB Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 13.16 4kg 
3 PA  Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 SJG 12.01 5kg 
4 PA Juhan Eerik Sova 15.09.2000 SJK 11.77 5kg 
v.a  Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 16.99 7,26kg 
v.a  Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.38 5kg 
v.a  Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 11.43 7,26kg 
 
P kettaheide 
1 PA Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 42.55 1,5kg 
2 PB Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 41.31 1kg 
3 PA  Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 SJG 39.05 1,5kg 
4 PA Juhan Eerik Sova 15.09.2000 SJK 30.93 1,5kg 
5 PC Karl Kallissaar 2.02.2005 VKK 25.31 0,75kg 
v.a  Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 40.92 1,5kg 
v.a  Kristjan Kesselmann 8.11.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 31.88 1kg 
v.a  Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 31.80 2kg 
v.a  Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 28.23 0,75kg 
v.a  Kaur Kasuk 21.03.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 25.16 0,75kg 
 
 



T 100m   eeljooks finaal 
1 TA Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie 13,28 +3,3 13,40 +1,6 
2 TC Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG 14,40 +3,3 14,52 +1,6 
3 TC Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 14,87 +2,7 14,77 +1,6 
4 TC Kristella Meremaa 6.06.2004 VJK 14,84 +3,3 14,96 +1,6 
5 TB Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 14,80 +2,7 14,99 +1,6 
6 TC Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 15,01 +3,3 15,29 +1,6 
7 TC Carmen Einstein 8.09.2004 AKG 15,60 +2,7 
8 TC Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 16,09 +3,3 
9 TC Berit Kask 14.10.2005 AKG 17,76 +3,3 
v.a TB Birgit Nõmmik 18.02.2002 Põltsamaa 13,70 +2,7 
 
T 400m 
1 TA Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 SJG 1.08,68 
2 TB Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 1.11,62 
3 TC Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG 1.13,77 
v.a  Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.05,05 
v.a  Sirelin Punt 1.06.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.06,55 
 
T kõrgushüpe 
1 TA Helin Toom 11.04.2000 VG 1.69 
2 TA Marta Okas 30.07.2001 KJS Sakala 1.55 
3 TA Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 KJS Sakala 1.55 
4 TC Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VAK Staier 1.50 
5 NJ Kati-kristella Kivisild 1.08.1998 VAK Staier 1.50 
5 TA Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VAK Staier 1.50 
7 TC Anett Joandi 4.11.2004 SJK 1.45 
8 TC Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 1.25 
9 TC Carmen Einstein 8.09.2004 AKG 1.20 
10 TC Mete Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 1.15 
 TC Berit Kask 14.10.2005 AKG 1.05 
 
T teivashüpe 
1 TB Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 2.62 
v.a  Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.42 
v.a  Reelika Pärnpuu 5.11.2000 EMÜ SK 2.22 
v.a  Katariina Verst 6.03.2007 TÜ ASK 2.22 
 
T kaugushüpe 
1 TA Marta Okas 30.07.2001 KJS Sakala 5.20 +2,7 4.64 +0,4 
2 Ta  Helina Kitsing 14.08.2001 KJS Sakala 5.04 +2,7 
3 TB Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 5.02 +3,1 4.91 +1,9 
4 TB Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 4.70 +4,7 4.65 +1,3 
5 TC Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 4.41 +4,3 
6 Ta  Anna-Liisa Land 13.09.2000 SJG 4.39 +4,7 
7 TC Kristel Kösler 5.04.2005 SJK 4.36 +3,0 4.35 +0,1 
8 TB Liidia Koni 9.06.2003 VPK 4.31 +4,3 4.18 +0,4 
9 TB Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 4.19 +2,8 
10 TC Kristella Meremaa 6.06.2004 VJK 4.12 +1,4 
11 TC Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG 4.10 +2,5 
12 TC  Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 3.89 +3,6 
13 TC Carmen Einstein 8.09.2004 AKG 3.78 +2,1 
14 TC Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 3.66 +1,9 
15 TC  Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 3.56 +1,6 
16 TC Berit Kask 14.10.2005 AKG 3.38 +3,0 
v.a  Britaa Pähkel 30.11.1997 Põltsamaa 4.94 +4,3 4.80 +1,0 
v.a  Birgit Nõmmik 18.02.2002 Põltsamaa 4.27 +3,3 
v.a  Katarina Verst 6.03.2007 TÜ ASK 4.22 +2,6 
 
 



T kuulitõuge 
1 TB Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 12.88 3kg 
2 TA Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie 11.95 3kg 
3 TA  Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 11.59 3kg 
4 TA Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 KJS Sakala 11.16 3kg 
5 NJ Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 10.82 4kg 
6 TC Anett Joandi 4.11.2004 SJK 10.44 2kg 
7 TB Anete Loreen Saar 2.09.2002 KJS Sakala 10.31 3kg 
8 TB Anna-Liisa Joandi 13.08.2003 SJK 9.03 3kg 
9 TC Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 8.70 2kg 
10 TA Laura Kingo 21.02.2001 VKK 8.47 3kg 
11 TC Mete Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 8.28 2kg 
 
T kettaheide 
1 TB Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 42.08 0,75kg 
2 NJ Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 34.06 1kg 
3 TB Anete Loreen Saar 2.09.2002 KJS Sakala 31.88 0,75kg 
4 TB Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 29.95 0,75kg 
5 TA Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie 29.31 1kg 
6 TA  Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 29.27 1kg 
7 TA Meeri Lii Kaseoja 19.06.2001 VPK 26.20 1kg 
8 TC Gerli Endrekson 9.08.2005 VPK 24.79 0,75kg 
9 TC Lisett Sarap 9.06.2005 VPK 23.39 0,75kg 
10 TA Laura Kingo 21.02.2001 VKK 20.45 1kg 
 

II päev 
 
P 200m 
v.a  Markus Munski 6.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,99 -0,6 
 
P 800m 
v.a  Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.42,27 
 
P 110m tj 
1 PB Margus Soosaar 10.09.2002 KJS Sakala 16,61 -1,2 84/8,25 
v.a  Talis Timmi 7.04.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,81 -1,2 84/8,25 
v.a  Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 16,05 -1,2 91/8,80 
 
P 300m tj 76cm 
v.a  Talis Timmi 7.04.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 47,91 
 
P 400m tj 84cm 
v.a  Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 1.06,85 
 
P kolmikhüpe 
1 PC Sigmard Aasa 7.11.2005 VAK Staier 8.27 +1.4 
v.a   Sander Õunapuu 20.03.1999 KJK Harta 13.65 +2,4 13.42 0,0 
v.a   Allan Katšmazov 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.99 +1,3 
v.a   Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 12.74 +2,5 12.60 +1,6 
v.a   Kristjan Kesselmann 8.11.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.26 +3,3 10.97 0,0 
 
P vasaraheide 
1 PA Frederik Roosimägi 18.04.2000 KJS Sakala 32.27 5kg 
2 PB Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 26.84 4kg 
v.a  Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 Viljandi SVK 39.06 7,26kg 
 
P odavise 
1 PA Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 59.49 600g 
2 PB Margus Soosaar 10.09.2002 KJS Sakala 47.42 500g 
3 PA Reiko Männik 20.10.2000 SJK 41.60 600g 



4 PA  Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 SJK 30.44 600g 
5 PC Sigmard Aasa 7.11.2005 VAK Staier 23.37 400g 
v.a  Jüri Timošin 10.04.2001 KJK Järvala 49.04 600g 
v.a  Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 47.37 600g 
v.a  Allan Katšmazov 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 45.89 800g 
v.a  Remy Raheste 25.11.1997 KJS Sakala 42.04 800g 
v.a  Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 36.38 400g 
v.a  Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 34.94 600g 
 
T 200m 
1 TA Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie 27,43 -1,5 
2 NJ Marit Tõnisson 9.06.1999 KJS Sakala 27,80 -1,5 
3 TB Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 29,31 -0,7 
4 TB Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 29,74 -0,7 
5 TC Viktoria Tasane 1.08.2005 VJK 31,78 -0,6 
6 TC Kristella Meremaa 6.06.2004 VJK 31,83 -0,6 
v.a  Maria Eliisabet Avamere 8.08.2002 KJK Järvala 28,54 -0,6 
 
T 800m 
1 TA Ragne Randmäe 29.02.2000 SJG 2.51,18 
2 TA Ilona Tasane 2.05.2001 KJS Sakala 2.57,40 
3 TB Liidia Koni 9.06.2003 VPK 2.58,73 
4 TC Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 3.16,13 
v.a  Vanessa Rätsep 30.09.1996 KJS Sakala 2.26,15 
v.a  Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.40,15 
v.a  Sirelin Punt 1.06.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.43,57' 
 
T 100m tj 
1 TA Marta Okas 30.07.2001 KJS Sakala 16,39 -1,4 76/8,25 
2 TB Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 16,50 -1,1 76/7,75 
3 TA Kristin Lass 7.01.2000 Leie 16,52 -1,4 76/8,25 
4 TB Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 17,03 -1,1 76/7,75 
v.a  Kai Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 16,11 -1,4 76/8,25 
v.a  Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 16,71 -1,1 76/7,75 
v.a  Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 22.28 -1,1 76/7,75 
 
T 200m tj 76cm 
1 TB Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 34,01 -1,4 
v.a  Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 33,94 -1,4 
v.a  Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 40,22 -1,4 
 
T300m tj 76cm 
1 TA Meeri Helena Kalamees 15.10.2000 KJS Sakala 53,83 
2 TA Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VAK Staier 54,40 
 
T kolmikhüpe 
1 TB Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 10.83 +2.6 10.76 0,0 
2 TA Johanna Mõtsar 11.04.2001 VAK Staier 9.84 +2,7 9.71 +2.0 
v.a  Maria Eliisbet Avamere 8.08.2002 KJK Järvala 10.76 +2.5 10.62 +0.6 
v.a  Kai Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 10.69 +1,8 
v.a  Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 9.70 +2.0 
v.a  Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 8.97 +1,7 
v.a  Liisbeth Kallis 20.10.1997 KJK Harta 11.49 +1,8 
 
T vasaraheide 
1 TB Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 48.90 3kg 
2 TA Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 KJS Sakala 44.54 3kg 
3 TB  Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 36.79 3kg 
4 TA Meeri Lii Kaseoja 19.06.2001 KJS Sakala 35.46 3kg 
5 TA Laura Kingo 21.02.2001 KJS Sakala 24.76 3kg 



6 TC Gerli Endrekson 9.08.2005 VPK 23.32 2kg 
7 TB Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 21.34 3kg 
v.a   Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 KJK Järvala 32.03 4kg 
v.a   Anitra Lukjanov 30.07.2002 KJK Järvala 29.91 3kg 
 
T odavise 
1 TA Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 42.95 500g 
2 TB Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 35.05 400g 
3 TB Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 32.86 400g 
4 NJ Berit Tugi 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 31.04 600g 
5 TB Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 30.70 400g 
6 TC Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 28.51 400g 
7 TC  Anna Liisa Joandi 13.08.2003 SJK 28.34 400g 
8 TC Anett Joandi 4.11.2004 SJK 28.05 400g 
9 TC Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 25.28 400g 
10 TA Laura Kingo 21.02.2001 KJS Sakala 22.22 500g 
11 TC Gerli Endrekson 9.08.2005 KJS Sakala 21.88 400g 


